
12 DECEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1963/84-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for approval of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Appn 
No. 

Tariff 
Item Goods 

2310 I 048.820.0 I Nutramigen being a hypoallergenic protein hydrolysate food 
for use by infants and invalids 

2311 322.910.9 Mobilmet 24,27,29,33,34, 35 being cutting oils for use in the 
machining of metals 

2312 

2313 

2314 

2315 

2316 

2317 

2318 

2319 

2320 
2320 

2321 

2322 

2323 

2324 

2325 

2326 

2327 

2328 

2329 

2330 

2331 

2332 

2334 

2335 

2336 
2336 

2336 

2337 

2338 
2339 

2340 

2341 

2342 

2343 
2344 

2345 

2346 

533 .320.7 Varnish, silicone, for use in the manufacture of electrical welding 
transformers 

554.200.0 Lissolamine R.C. being a levelling agent for use in textile dyeing 
baths, with a base of cetyl trimethyl ammonium bromide 

581.310.2 Fibreboard for use in the manufacture of abrasive discs 

581 .326.3 Printed cellophane strip, 3 in. width, having a strip of waxed 
paper backed aluminium foil laminated down the centre 

599.999.9 Magnesium oxide containing a binder, for use as an embedding 
powder in the manufacture of electric range plates 

599.999.9 Molecular sieves, being crystalline adsorbents, for use in gas 
drying and purification 

599 . 999 . 9 Pectozyme, being a preparation containing pectolytic enzymes 
for use in the clarification of fruit pulp and fruit juices in the 
manufacture of jams, etc. 

612.100.9 Diaphragms, leather, specially dressed with oil, for use in gas 
meters 

629.980. 1 Gaskets for use in the manufacture of drum plugs 
629.980. 1 Gaskets for use on fully open head drums for completing the 

seal when the lid is fitted 
642.999.9 Cards, movement, for use in producing different patterns on 

Wieffenback flat bed knitting machines 
642.999.9 Microfilm aperture cards, measuring 7! in. x 3! in., having an 

aperture equal to 35 mm microfilm, with both sides of the 
aperture covered by 0·005 in. thickness optically true plastic 

654.010.9 Dynel tape, being a material of vinyl chloride and acrylonitrile, 
for use in the protection of machinery and gunwales, chines, 
spars, etc., of ships against chemicals, seawater and abrasive 
actions 

654.010.9 Terylene sail cloth, being strips of material having a straight 
weave and heat-sealed edges for use as tablings in the manu­
facture of sails 

655.630. 1 Lanyards made from twisted cords or cordage, for use by the 
Girls' Life Brigade 

657.800.9 Plaiting material, woven, in sheet form, made from viscose 
rayon, for use as wall covering 

698.912.9 Capsules of stainless steel for holding mercury and amalgam 
whilst being mechanically spatulated prior to insertion into 
tooth cavities 

698.912.9 Frames, molybdenum stainless steel, for use with a comber 
selector spooling machine in the spooling of sheep, lamb and 
hog casings 

698.912.9 Lattices, being plain or spiked belting of mild steel, galvanised 
or stainless steel, for use with automatic feeding machines 

698.922.9 Anaerobic jars being vessels designed specially for growing 
bacteria under controlled conditions 

718.390.3 Kneader, Haensel, for cooling, mixing and kneading sugar 
batches for the preparation of sugar confectionery 

718.421. 9 Fence post driving machine for use with the power-take-off 
drive of tractors 

719.152.0 Automatic ice flake making machine, having a capacity of 
2,0001b of ice flakes per day 

719.190.0 Electric heaters with thermostat regulators for use in the heating 
of plastic material prior to punching, bridge bending, etc., in 
the manufacture of spectacle frames 

719.190.0 Glove dryer, for drying rubber gloves in surgical theatres 
719.190.0 Glove conditioner, for drying and powdering rubber gloves in 

surgical theatres 
719.800.9 Glove powderer, for powdering the inside and outside of rubber 

gloves in surgical theatres 
719.190.0 Fat frier, automatic, gas fired, for use in the production of pre­

cooked frozen fish 
719.210.9 Pumps, stainless steel, for pumping milk and milk products .. 
719.210.9 Pumps, Hin., rotary displacement, electrically driven, for 

pumping molasses in the manufacture of licorice 
719.310.9 Control assemblies for powering log carriages to and from 

cutting saws in timber mills 
719.800.3 Presses, power, 20-25 tons pressure, inclinable, for stamping out 

spectacle frame fronts and temples from sheet plastic 
719.800.9 Turbiliser, being a mixer for blending materials in the manu­

facture of vinyl tiles, constructed of heavy welded steel 
719.800.9 Binding machine for attaching lampshade jackets to wire frames 
719.800.9 Machines, thermostatically controlled, for attaching tape to 

garments and marking the tape, by means of heat 
719.800.9 Pelleting machine, Eirich, for granulating powders and wetting 

agents into insecticidal compounds 
719.920.9 Valves, control, incorporating a strainer, for automatically con­

trolling the flow of oil from a supply tank to space heaters, 
furnaces and similar equipment 

Concessionary Rates of Duty 

B.P. I AuI. I Can. I MFN. I Gen. 

Free 10% 

Such rate not exceeding 
~% ~% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

~% ~% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
~% ~% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

~% ~% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free Free 

Such rate not exceeding 
~% ~% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

~% ~% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
~% ~% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Free 20 %S 25 % 

Free 
Free 

Free 

20%S 
20%S 

20%S 

Such rate not exceeding 

25% 
25% 

25% 

~% ~% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
~% ~% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
~% ~% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Free Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

20%S 

20%S 

20%8 

20%S 

20%S 

15%S 

Free 

15%S 

20%S 

20%S 
20%8 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

Free 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 

25% 

25%. 

2005 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

22.0 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

16.0 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.1 

10.3 

10.1 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 


