Tariff Notice No. 1963/84—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for approval of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Concessionary Rates of Duty					
			B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	Ref
2310	048.820.0	Nutramigen being a hypoallergenic protein hydrolysate food	Free				10%	22.0
2311	322.910.9	for use by infants and invalids Mobilmet 24, 27, 29, 33, 34, 35 being cutting oils for use in the machining of metals	25%		ate not ex		25%	10.8
2312	533.320.7	Varnish, silicone, for use in the manufacture of electrical welding transformers	25%	Such r	ate not ex	any case of ceeding any case of	25%	10.
2313	554.200.0	Lissolamine R.C. being a levelling agent for use in textile dyeing baths, with a base of cetyl trimethyl ammonium bromide	25%	Such r	ate not ex		25%	10.
2314	581.310.2	Fibreboard for use in the manufacture of abrasive discs	25%	Such r	ate not ex		25%	10.
2315	581.326.3	Printed cellophane strip, 3 in. width, having a strip of waxed paper backed aluminium foil laminated down the centre	Free			··	Free	
2316	599.999.9	Magnesium oxide containing a binder, for use as an embedding powder in the manufacture of electric range plates	25%		ate not ex		25 %	10.
2317	599.999.9	Molecular sieves, being crystalline adsorbents, for use in gas drying and purification	25%	Such ra	ate not ex		25%	10.
2318	599.999.9	Pectozyme, being a preparation containing pectolytic enzymes for use in the clarification of fruit pulp and fruit juices in the	25%	Such ra	ate not ex		25%	10.
2319	612.100.9	manufacture of jams, etc. Diaphragms, leather, specially dressed with oil, for use in gas meters	Free	• •	• • •	any case of 20 %S	25%	10.3
2320 2320	629.980.1 629.980.1	Gaskets for use in the manufacture of drum plugs Gaskets for use on fully open head drums for completing the seal when the lid is fitted	Free Free	••		20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 %	10.1
2321	642.999.9	Cards, movement, for use in producing different patterns on Wieffenback flat bed knitting machines	Free	 C1		20%S	25%	10.
2322	642.999.9	Microfilm aperture cards, measuring 7\frac{2}{8} in. \times 3\frac{1}{2} in., having an aperture equal to 35 mm microfilm, with both sides of the aperture covered by 0.005 in. thickness optically true plastic Dynel tape, being a material of vinyl chloride and acrylonitrile,	25% as th	e Ministe	ate not ex er may in ate not ex	any case of	25 % direct	10.
2323	034.010.9	for use in the protection of machinery and gunwales, chines, spars, etc., of ships against chemicals, seawater and abrasive actions	25 % as th			any case o	25 % lirect	10.
2324	654.010.9	Terylene sail cloth, being strips of material having a straight weave and heat-sealed edges for use as tablings in the manu-	25%	Such ra	ate not ex	_	25%	10.
225	655 620 1	facture of sails Lanyards made from twisted cords or cordage, for use by the				any case o	lirect	
2325 2326	655.630.1	Girls' Life Brigade	Free	• •	• •	20.9/5	Free	16.
2327	657.800.9 698.912.9	Plaiting material, woven, in sheet form, made from viscose rayon, for use as wall covering Capsules of stainless steel for holding mercury and amalgam whilst being mechanically spatulated prior to insertion into	Free			20%S 20%S	25% 25%	10.
2328	698.912.9	tooth cavities Frames, molybdenum stainless steel, for use with a comber selector spooling machine in the spooling of sheep, lamb and	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.
2329	698.912.9	hog casings Lattices, being plain or spiked belting of mild steel, galvanised or stainless steel, for use with automatic feeding machines	Free	••		20 %S	25%	10.
2330	698.922.9	Anaerobic jars being vessels designed specially for growing bacteria under controlled conditions	Free	••	••	20 %S	25%	10.
2331	718.390.3	Kneader, Haensel, for cooling, mixing and kneading sugar batches for the preparation of sugar confectionery	Free	• •	••	15%S	25%	10.
2332	718.421.9	Fence post driving machine for use with the power-take-off drive of tractors	Free	• •	••	Free	Free	10.
2334	719.152.0	Automatic ice flake making machine, having a capacity of 2,000 lb of ice flakes per day	Free	••		15%S	25%	10.
2335	719.190.0	Electric heaters with thermostat regulators for use in the heating of plastic material prior to punching, bridge bending, etc., in the manufacture of spectacle frames	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.
2336 2336	719.190.0 719.190.0	Glove dryer, for drying rubber gloves in surgical theatres Glove conditioner, for drying and powdering rubber gloves in	Free Free	••		20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 %	10. 10.
2336	719.800.9	surgical theatres Glove powderer, for powdering the inside and outside of rubber	Free		• •	20 %S	25%	10.3
2337	719.190.0	gloves in surgical theatres Fat frier, automatic, gas fired, for use in the production of pre-	Free			20%S	25%	10.
2338 2339	719.210.9 719.210.9	cooked frozen fish Pumps, stainless steel, for pumping milk and milk products Pumps, 1½ in., rotary displacement, electrically driven, for	Free Free	••	••	20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2
2340	719.310.9	pumping molasses in the manufacture of licorice Control assemblies for powering log carriages to and from	Free			20%S	25%	10.
2341	719.800.3	cutting saws in timber mills Presses, power, 20–25 tons pressure, inclinable, for stamping out	Free			20%S	25%	10.
2342	719.800.9	spectacle frame fronts and temples from sheet plastic Turbiliser, being a mixer for blending materials in the manu-	Free			20%S	25%	10.2
2343	719.800.9	facture of vinyl tiles, constructed of heavy welded steel Binding machine for attaching lampshade jackets to wire frames	Free			20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 %	10.
2344	719.800.9	Machines, thermostatically controlled, for attaching tape to garments and marking the tape, by means of heat	Free Free	••	• •			10.2
2345	719.800.9	Pelleting machine, Eirich, for granulating powders and wetting agents into insecticidal compounds		• •	• •	20%S	25%	10.2
2346	719.920.9	Valves, control, incorporating a strainer, for automatically controlling the flow of oil from a supply tank to space heaters, furnaces and similar equipment	Free	••		20%S	25%.	10.2